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CHAPTER 886. 

[Published April 25, 1864.] 

AN ACT for the relief of the Calumet county agricultural society. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTiow 1. The Calumet county agricultural society When order may 
is hereby declared to be entitled to the annual appro- 
priation for the year 1868, as provided in section four 
of chapter fifty-three of the general laws of the year 
1858, the same and as fully as if the said society had 
fully complied with the provisions of law in making and 
publishing their annual report for said year ; and the 
secretary of state is hereby authorized and directed to 
issue an order on the state treasurer, directing him to 
pay to the said Calumet agricultural society the sum 
of one hundred dollars: provided, however, the said so- Pr"1". 

ciety shall, before receiving said appropriation, estab- 
lish by proper proof, to the satisfaction of the secretary 
of state, the fact that a county fair was held in each of 
said years in the said county of Calumet. 

Simms 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 

CHAPTER 887. 

[Published April 25, 1864.] 

AN ACT to vacate a plat of certain lands lying in the county of 
Milwaukee. 

f7ae people of the state of Wisconsin, represented is senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Simon 1. The plat of ground known as Calm's Tainted. 
subdivision of lots one and two, in the east half of the 
southwest quarter of section nine, town seven, range 
twenty-two east, is hereby vacated. 

8sorios 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 


